CY7C144E
Document Number: 001-63982 Rev. *D Page 2 of 23
Contents
Selection Guide ................................................................ 3
Pin Configuration ............................................................. 3
Pin Definitions .................................................................. 4
Architecture ...................................................................... 4
Functional Overview ........................................................ 5

CY7C144E
Document Number: 001-63982 Rev. *D Page 18 of 23
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C144E-15AXC 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C144E-15JXI 51-85005 68-pin PLCC (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C144E-15AXI 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
25 CY7C144E-25AXC 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
55 CY7C144E-55AXC 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C144E-55JXC 51-85005 68-pin PLCC (Pb-free) Commercial
Temperature Grade: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free
Package Type: X = A or J